Total 528,265  12,242

Other commitments
Bank guarantees  149,005  39,350
Other agreements  80,000  80,000
Total 229,005  119,350

On 30 June 2020 and 2019, letter of guarantees issued by the Bank of the Group and the Company were
guaranteed by placing saving bank deposits, land with other constructions, investment properties as
collaterals.

JWD InfoLogistics Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the condensed interim financial statements
For the three-month and six-month periods ended 30 June 2020 (Unaudited)

47

20 Reclassification of accounts

Some transactions were reclassification in the statement of financial position as at 31 December 2019
and statement of comprehensive income for the three-month and six-month period ended 30 June 2019,
which was included in the interim financial statements of 2020 for the purpose of comparison as below.
Certain accounts have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the 2020 interim financial
statements as follows;

   2019
 Consolidated financial statement
  Before

reclass.

Reclass.
After

reclass.
 (in thousand Baht)
Statement of financial position
   as at 31 December 2019
Investment properties 919,364 (915,690)  3,674
Property, plant and equipment 2,398,716 915,690  3,314,406
 -

   2019
 Consolidated financial statement
  Before

reclass.

Reclass.
After

reclass.
 (in thousand Baht)
Statement of comprehensive income
For three-month period
   ended 30 June 2019
Revenue from rental and rendering of services 830,322 (122,962)  707,360
Revenue from sale of goods - 122,962  122,962
Cost of rental and rendering of services 597,812 (109,881)  487,931
Cost from sale of goods - 109,881  109,881
Administrative expense 167,060 (220)  166,840
Finance costs 26,006 220  26,226
 -
For the six-month period
   ended 30 June 2019
Revenue from rental and rendering of services 1,708,853 (279,293)  1,429,560
Revenue from sale of goods - 279,293  279,293
Cost of rental and rendering of services 1,229,772 (251,849)  977,923
Cost from sale of goods - 251,849  251,849
Administrative expense 323,126 (399)  322,727
Finance costs 51,710 399  52,109
 -

JWD InfoLogistics Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the condensed interim financial statements
For the three-month and six-month periods ended 30 June 2020 (Unaudited)

48

   2019
 Separate financial statement
  Before

reclass.

Reclass.
After

reclass.
 (in thousand Baht)
Statement of comprehensive income
For three-month period
   ended 30 June 2019
Administrative expense 51,746 (220)  51,526
Finance costs 18,493 220  18,713
 -
For the six-month period
   ended 30 June 2019
Administrative expense 98,891 (399)  98,492
Finance costs 35,942 399  36,341
 -

	AUDITOR_REPORT
	FINANCIAL_STATEMENTS
	NOTES